

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2023

JANTA BAHU UDDSHIYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KONDALA, DIST. WASHIM

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Raju Kadu, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri H. R. Dhumale, A. G. P. for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 21/11/2023.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30/11/2023.
2. Shri H. R. Dhumale, learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

[MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI]