



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) No. 433 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

(Dattatraya s/o Uddharvrao Kavar & Ors.

Vs.

The Deputy Director of Education Amravati Division, Amravati & Ors.)

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) No. 432 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2023

(Janta Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kondala, Tah. & Dist.
Washim, Thr. its Secretary

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner/s in WP No. 8231/2023 .

Mr. I.J. Damle, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Ms. Pranali Wasnik, Adv. h/f Mr. R.L. Kadu, Adv. for the Respondent No.5 in WP No. 8231/2023 & for Petitioner in WP No.7792/2023.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

The order dated 26.09.2024 insofar as it pertains to the applications for intervention be corrected by deleting the words “*No.5 in both the petitions*” in 2nd line of para-3 and by substituting the words “*No.6 in Writ Petition No.8231/2023 and respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.7792/2023.*”

2. The order be further corrected in 2nd line of para-4 by deleting the word “No.5” and by substituting the words “*in respective petitions*”. The correction be carried out and corrected order be uploaded.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)