



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

(Dattatraya s/o Uddharvrao Kavar & Ors.

Vs.

The Deputy Director of Education Amravati Division, Amravati & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2023

(Janta Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kondala, Tah. & Dist.
Washim, Thr. its Secretary

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V.B. Rathi, Advocate for the Petitioner/s.
Mr. I.J. Damle, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Y.S. Gorle, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.
Mr. S.B. Singh, Advocate for the Intervenor.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 15th OCTOBER, 2024

By consent, list the matters on **13.11.2024**.

2. Interim order dated 13.12.2023 to continue till then.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)