



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7792/2023**

(Janta Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Kondala Vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.L. Kadu, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. M.J. Khan, A.G.P for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATED: 12.2.2025.**

The petitioner shall remove office objections within four weeks from today, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)