



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.8231 OF 2023

DATTATRAYA S/O UDDHARVRAO KAVAR AND OTHERS

Vrs.

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, AMRAVATI DIVISION, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2023

JANTA BAHU UDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KONDALA, TAHSIL AND
DISTRICT WASHIM

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Writ Petition No.8231/2023

Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri J. Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Shri Amol Madne, Advocate h/f Shri Raju Kadu, Advocate for
respondent No.5.

Writ Petition No.7792/2023

Shri Amol Madne, Advocate h/f Shri Raju Kadu, Advocate for
petitioner.

Shri J. Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM: SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 28/11/2025.

1. At the request of learned AGP, list the matter
on 12/12/2025.
2. By that time, learned AGP to file reply.
3. Interim order to continue, till then.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.]