

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Janta Bahu Uddeshiya Shikshan PrasarakPETITIONER
Mandal, Kondala, Thr. Secretary, Vijay Sitaramji
Chavan

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Deputy Director Of..RESPONDENT
Education, Amravati Division, Amravati And
Others

Dr. ADV. MOHAN S. GAWAI for Petitioner
(FOR R 4) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 13.01.2026 at the request of shri S.K.Bhattacharya Adv. for
R-4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)