



(1)

926.WP8231.23+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8231 OF 2023

DATTATRAYA S/O UDDHAVRAO KAVAR AND OTHERS

Vs.

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, AMRAVATI DIVISION AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2023

JANTA BAHU UDDSEHIYA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL, KONDALA, THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY SHRI VIJAY SITARAMJI CHAVAN

Vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION,
AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Purushottam Patil, counsel for the petitioner
Mr. S. B. Singh, counsel for the intervenor respondent no. 5.
Mr. A. S. Fulzele, Addl. G. P. for the respondent / State.
Mr. N. S. Warulkar, counsel for the respondent no. 4 (W.P.7792/23).

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 04.02.2026

1. Learned Additional Government Pleader Mr. A. S. Fulzele is requested to give a copy of the reply to Mr. Purushottam Patil, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 26.02.2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

Shubham